
2. Jun. 2017 16:53 No. 0522 P. 1

M liNVESTMENT M A N A G E R S

INVESTORS MUTUAL LTD
ABN 14 078 mo 7M
A/8 Lk:moe Na 2 08
UCENSED DEALER IN SECURmES

To:

Company:

Fax

Page 1 oft

Subject

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Company Announcements From: Investors Mutual Ltd

ASX

1300 135 638 Fax (02) 9232 7511

6 Pages (Ind Coversheet) Date 2 June 2017

Fomt - 604 Notice of Change of interests of Substantial Holder

To whom It may concern,

Please ftnd enclosed the above notice regard[ng Investors Mutual Limited
shareholding In Intagral Diagnostics Limilad.

Should you require any further informdon, please call on the number below.

Kind regards,

Investols Mublal Umimd
Direct phone (02) 8224 0500

Level 24, 25 Bvt Street 8yhy NSW 2000
P.O. Bcu H104, AL=#* Se™e, Sy*ley NSW 1216

Tet +61 2 9232 7600 Pax +61 2 9232 7511
CLm.0- *,m,6w, 1 1/. /- - i



2. Jun. 2017 16:53

Ia_ 00•m¥ Il,IWSdim

KUMM

1I iI//4

M.I.
Imni..=.

I,Invasadfliniliasts/lin
..valholmron

Fornt 604
./.-klin

Notice of change of interes,5 of subs:antial holder

m..01'*M- allo.compll. on

1 pi./Ill - Fl-I *IM p'.C

Inbed Dlie)06008 Lhled

130832816

lk..IM. MU#d 1-knled
-=7=

31 06  2017

30/ 08/ 2016
29/08/ 2016

No. 0522
604 MOB V2 15.kly 2M1

.....=h..mull'. 4,0 hh=I'Iq,94'Imt=b In"l'*all l#,m==MB0li illal

....,4.0-1=11*. a....4*..calp v.sci»ma .-

Mat.0.1 

1 Gll=.i-- ..Il.

M-7r 1 Voti M*6
11,70.573 &12%

rrer- Wthm 0,/c Ig
13.820.000 9.32%

PIM'ill:Ill'lle"Ing//4 arch/ gl/1/.7.3/0/,ar*.1//.luta/'.all'll'llilidlrir/nli/11//Ill'llgilgi1lls,!ilcg/Vilm/Or/:MI/'ll/(In.
.........r«.INg.as,Dm=non/mal'.cot,»¥oram,m,as=.oss

0/.d

588*non 1

14,191"Im
'81'.,1 mil.1
d.'"d

.....
Id•/0

m..........4./Inw/*In#.0 8,-.0."-mlb ,0:

Mid' 01
./Or

P."m /'IM
»/4...

laint
fil.% f*1.0

P  !S.8

P-1-

See A-,nn 2



2. Jun. 2017 16:53 No. 0522
804 pl, 2/2 15 4 2001

a. C p I  ,Cl,11=
T!, psmm ¥,!m Imm...9.. 0of.... 8.al ..<s Im*40..-6./"100.M..4.ma-al l 1 . . re ml v Wao
..........Uical."lk//

...diul.*-

11.ah-di=-ma-dbmish.....be

1-8
al#=3

*1,8.

*221

Illiiiala=*klt

m ,t=ellam.lit,jigimmdmvelldil,„dil/r-=Ellsast Ig.acs/,m=mal,IMA,PR„tkni,irei,y„VINII, m /m
<Avh*...20.-010.mal...01,1  011»111/.0.100,0400..nel./4.1 ,le.0.11.mnl
2'fla.m. Ba  .did#...0.'/mm,=bst'0....BI. Om=ms.....1//mivilli./1/3/h...0"kn.

5,80.68"Kionor'*mod,4/*00,1900»00,01*10*#amol.

Sim.ImiN-#-EA=-9'Id571 86-49"IM g=.

M..4*..d.-999.-/.A-..dallm'-lul-

e TI./.am"...Me,lum.UN»10*Corml,Of,0...)1086'1"

. m. 1.2
N al,ellall,lmlizoromirdalnt<Incublcll=alW# InedwIW,1,1,Ill:* mtocalmi IfMemm671 1)appIKa:DOof4

In=/1./.10..1/4 .14pm=.da--14//9.4.MId=*m *ily=mal'.5
aYaloBmst  /1 =Om ./7/4.7**mnimm=£01.-.m....In-=.

..............i'W......880 .I"Up,In" (18".0.,8 'll

.-0./0-Im....c k ,11„Im 
I e"Numorm,Irta

....I.I.=

Sm ledill,Illi,i ar lil,Inpi,It Ii-,dimll, Um SlptimmM ZIn.

01 Nok/.cm,Imal-/h...Bdi".ain.9/dal.ht...11"1,-1.re mR »t-*4*..4/.mba:m:
mfl lgleailll m[ m limtmn Dlmall laa,m ,febmellmaxlailiall llqpllparlltillm,n* Imm.  
*11*44-p'.-4in.-.1 3-c,h a ...ra -0 'I '-m m 10 ml, ..mt* «0 101.0*,m Rom Wom
Im,Il,=tmmt=4*d

H IrImmlimiimlmldiliinlmliliii*Imkhlqallm     mitlism=11*I=ofmq*hiv-in:i):if.

01 0.01'Bar.4./..Imi....1.Id=ph...9/mi.*.**a...%/b

0



2. Jun. 2017 16:54

M]&/, !.41 078030 752

Annexure l of Flge 1

3, Changes h relevant interests

8.Da.
20-Sep-16
20-54-16
206ep-16
20-Sep-16
9-Nov-16

18-Nov-16
18-Nov-16
2140+16
21**16
21-Nov-16
24-No -16
25-Nov-16
14-Det-16
15-Dec-16
20 Dec-16
21-Dec-16
30-Mar17
31-Mar17

Ption v ole r IfiMt
Ilttsst chansed

Inve,tors Mutual Umited
InvestorS Mutial Umlted
Investors Mutual Umlted
Investors Mutual Linited
Investors Muttial Unllted
Investors Mimial Umited
Inve,tors Muttial Umited

Investors Mutual Liml ed
Investors Mutual Umlted
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Lmited
Investors Muttial Lm*ed
Investert Mutual Limited
Investors Mimal Umlted
Investors Mutual Umlted
Investors Mutual Umited
InVEEtors Mutual Umited
Ineestors Mutual Umited

Natt eof

05-PUR
05-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
05-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
05-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
05-PUR
OS-PUR
05·PUR
05-PUR
05·PUR
OS-PUR
05-PUR
OS-PUR

No. 0522 P. 4

P..01,9
Con deranon 8  tn Ordhar, Vola

$231.000.00
$231,000.00
$308,000.00
$154,000.00
$27,183.00

$132,35252
$125,707.48
$119,613.08
$58,345 0
$58,34580
$38,402.40
$1023.60

$233,260.00
$60,105.00
$12,274.17
$44,305.83

$130,50[100
$435,000.00

Unb
150000
150000
200000
100000
17425

102575
97425
102505
50000

32002
1495

200000
50000
9979
36021
90 0
30001
1739427

150000
150000
200000
100000
17425

102575
97425
102505
50000

32002

200000
50000
9979

36021
90000

300000



2. Jun. 2017 16:54

Imil."./.bal/LI'lld
,£,lj DIRS": 078030 752

Annexure Zof page 1

4. Present relevant Interests

1 ir  

No. 0522 P. 5

--Al,9  =-m-/WI. -eofrele-* -berof pl....0.

Investss Muhml 1 P Mor,1 - Firds Divesbm Mutinl Abilty #3 Wiuence
1.killted SA - IMFDSA IMFDHG Unlbed the warg and 2,700,000 2,700,000

lIMIDS IMdSC diqjosi Of #0,85
AL,ora Ir,vastrne,lt AL,ora holc  cher

RBC Gobal Servioes Investors Mutlml
MBiiagelnert Pty LEd AL*!alka Pt¥ Un Umbe 2096 of the vothg 10,820,000 10,820,000

(Al,otal oc»'*r In IML

Padk Ck„rmt Noup RBC Gobal Sen,10% IrrvE*lors Mutual 0*n, 100% of Ule As abo,0 As above
Lmled Alatiana Pty LW United *am in ALE,a



2. Jun. 2017 16:54

DI/0,tom MAL Un ind
MN/ DREmt

Annesa[re j of page 2

6. Address

N=
Irr SW,5 MI*1*11 Un Ed

padmc Culpit Group L,rnlbed

Almn Irwestment '-. .1-
Pty 1.hnRed

078030752

Addi
104 24,25 BIgh Street *tney NSW 2000.

No. 0522 P. 6

Level 14, 39 Mamn pbrm, Sychl  PEW 2000

Le,el 14, 39 Martin Pke, S*Irm NSW 2000

RBC Global Se,vices Austrah Pty Imel 17, 2 Park Stret SYDNEY NS# 2000
UrnRed

85 CagOseagh 91884 Sythley NSW 2000


