

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

То:	Company Announcements	From:	Investors Mutual Ltd
Company:	ASX		
Fax:	1300 135 638	Fax:	(02) 9232 7511
Page 1 of:	6 Pages (incl. Coversheet)	Date:	2 June 2017
Subject:	Form – 604 Notice of Change of interests of Substantial Holder		

To whom it may concern,

LICENSED DEALER IN SECURITIES

Please find enclosed the above notice regarding Investors Mutual Limited shareholding in Integral Diagnostics Limited.

Should you require any further information, please call on the number below.

Kind regards,

Investors Mutual Limited Direct phone (02) 8224 0500

604 page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To_ Company Name/Scheme	Integral Diagnostics Limited		
ACN/ARSN	130 832 816		

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name	Investors Mutual Limited	
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	078 030 752	

There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on \frac{31, 05, 2017}{30 / 08/2016}

The previous notice was given to the company on $\frac{30 / 08 / 2016}{29 / 08 / 2016}$ The previous notice was dated $\frac{29 / 08 / 2016}{29 / 08 / 2016}$

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) In when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary	11,780,573	8.12%	13,520,000	9.32%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
See Annexu	re 1				

4. Present relevant Interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (5)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
See Annex	ure 2				

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
See Annexure 3	

Signature

print name

sign here

capacity

date 2 / 6 / 2017

DIRECTIONS

2AC A221

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, becom'e entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

2. Jun. 2017 16:54 No. 0522 P. 4

Investors Mutual Limited ACN/ ARSN: 078 030 752

Annexure 1 of page 1

3. Changes in relevant interests

	_	1			Person's
	Person whose relevant	Nature of	Consideration given in	Ordinary	Votes
Trade Date	interest changed	Change	relation to change	Units	Affected
20-Sep-16	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$231,000.00	150000	150000
20-Sep-16	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$231,000.00	150000	150000
20-Sep-16	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$308,000.00	200000	200000
20-Sep-16	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$154,000.00	100000	100000
9-Nov-16	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$27,183.00	17425	17425
18-Nov-16	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$132,352.52	102575	102575
18-Nov-16	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$125,707.48	97425	97425
21-Nov-16	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$119,613.08	102505	102505
21-Nov-16	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$58,345.00	50000	50000
21-Nov-16	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$58,345.00	50000	50000
24-Nov-16	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$38,402.40	32002	32002
25-Nov-16	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$1,823.60	1495	1495
14-Dec-16	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$233,260.00	200000	200000
15-Dec-16	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$60,105.00	50000	50000
20-Dec-16	Investors Mutual Limiteď	OS-PUR	\$12,274.17	9979	9979
21-Dec-16	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$44,305.83	36021	36021
30-May-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$130,500.00	90000	90000
31-May-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$435,000.00	300000	300000
				1739427	•
				$\overline{}$	}

2. Jun. 2017 16:54 No. 0522 P. 5

Investors Mutual Limited

ACN/ ARSN:

078 030 752

Annexure 2 of page 1

4. Present relevant interests

Holder of relevant Interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder		Number of Securities	Person's Votes
Investors Mutual Limited	J P Morgan - Funds SA - IMFDSA IMFDHG 1IMFDS IMFSSC	I INVOCTORE MILITICAL	Ability to influence the voting and disposal of shares	2,700,000	2,700,000
Aurora Investment Management Pty Ltd (Aurora)	RBC Global Services Australia Pty Ltd	Investors Mutual Limited	Aurora holds over 20% of the voting power in IML	10,820,000	10,820,000
Pacific Current Group Limited	RBC Global Services Australia Pty Ltd	Investors Mutual Limited	Owns 100% of the shares in Aurora	As above	As above

2. Jun. 2017 16:54 No. 0522 P. 6

Investors Mutual Limited

ACN/ ARSN:

078 030 752

Annexure 3 of page 2

6. Addresses

Name	Address
Investors Mutual Limited	Level 24, 25 Bligh Street, Sydney NSW 2000.
Pacific Current Group Limited	Level 14, 39 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000
Aurora Investment Management Pty Limited	Level 14, 39 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000
RBC Global Services Australia Pty Limited	Level 17, 2 Park Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000
JP Morgan	85 Castlereagh Street, Sydney NSW 2000